12:2:0 1300 0 Data Republic Committion of Formits and Leaders Data Republic Committion of Formits and Leaders Data Republic Committion of Conveying Party (ics): Data Republic Committion of Conveying Party (ics): 1: Name of conveying Party (ics): 2: Name and address of receiving party (ics): Name: Republic Committion of Conveying Party (ics): 1: Name of conveying Party (ics): 2: Name and address of receiving party (ics): Name: Republic Committion of Conveying Party (ics): 1: Name of conveying Party (ics): 7001 time ics): Name: Republic Conveying Party (ics): Additional memetal of conveying Party (ics): Name: Republic Correct Address: 12: Southand Road Assistional memetal of conveying Party (ics): Address: 12: Southand Road 201 Assistional memetal of conveying Party (ics): 11 Yee: Name 10: Southand Road 2012 Assistional memetal of conveying Party (ics): 11 Yee: Name 11 Yee: Name 11 Yee: Name Assistional memetal of conveying Party (ics): 11 Yee: Name 11 Yee: Name 11 Yee: Name Assistional memetal of conveying Party (ics): 11 Yee: Name 11 Yee: Name 11 Yee: Name Assistional memetal of conversion of conve	FORM PTO-1595	09-01-2004 IEET U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE
10. Name of conveying party(ies): 102829858 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2. Additional name(s) or conveyant (i): 10 Change of Name (i) Security Agreement (i): (i) Change of Name (ii) Other Corrected assignment document to provide correct Application number(s) or pattern number(s): Additional name(s) ad address(s) attached? (i) Ym (i): 10 Change of Name 4. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document since/of applications 1 1 second Street Address: Allen, Dyer, (i) Seclosed (iii) Opolit, Nilbrath s Gilchrist, P.A. St Deposit Account Number: (iv): Orlando 01-0494 (iter: Florida Zip: 32802 (it	1-31-92 9 30 0 4	Pater & Trademark Office
 Name of conveying party(ies): Name:	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	102829858
Mdf 1::: 2::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	L. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
distional name(s) of conveying bill hild bill of conveying bill bill bill of conveying bill bill bill bill bill bill bill bil		Addrogg 12 Couthland Boad
. Nature of Conveyance: () Assignment () Marger () Security Agreement () Change of Name (X) Other <u>Corrected assignment document to provide correct</u> <u>Assignee entity on reel 010925, frame 0072</u> Execution Date: <u>January 14, 2004</u> dditional name(s) and editers(s) ettached? () Yee (300 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new seplication, the execution date of the application is. A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) <u>D438,845 S</u> Additional numbers attached? () Yee (300 . Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u> , [] Enclosed <u>Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u> 	<u> </u>	
() Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other <u>Corrected assignment document to provide correct Assignee entry on reel 010925, frame 0072</u> Execution Date: January 14, 2004 Attitude in number (a) and address(a) attached? ()?** (3)%0 4. Application number(a) or patent number(a): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is. A. Patent application No. (a) B. Patent No. (s) D438,845 S Additional numbers attached? ()?** (3)%0 6. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher P. Regan</u> , Esg. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u> , [] Enclosed Street Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u> , [] Enclosed Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u> , [] Enclosed Street Address: <u>Storenge Ave</u> P.O. Box 3731 S. Deposit Account Number: Cify: <u>Orlando</u> <u>01-0404</u> It any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. ON ONT USE THIS SPACE ON ONT USE THIS SPACE O the best of my knowledge and palief, the foregoing information is true ar orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (all number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	dditional name(s) of conveying part (ien Eattached ()) yes (:	X) No
() Security Agreement () Change of Name (1) Other Corrected assignment document to provide correct <u>Assignee entity on real Clog25, frame 0072</u> Execution Date: January 14, 2004	. Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Other Corrected assignment document to provide correct Assignee entity on real 010925, frame 0072 Execution Date: January 14, 2004 Mittional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) D438,845 S Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) Name and address of party to whom correopondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) Name: Christopher P. Regan, Eag. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Matter: P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0484 City: Orlando 01-0484 tate: Plorida Zip: 32802 City: Orlando 01-0484 tate: Plorida Do NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and signature. Do NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and signature. August 25, 2004 . This bopher F. Regan ame of Person Signing Signature August 25, 2004	() Assignment	() Merger
Assignee entity on reel 010925, frame 0072 Execution Date: January 14, 2004 Mitional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (R)No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D438,845 S Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (R)No C. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0464 tate: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. Do Not USE THIS SPACE 's the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. <td>() Security Agreement</td> <td>() Change of Name</td>	() Security Agreement	() Change of Name
dditional number(s) and address(s) stracted? ()Yes (X)NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D438,845 S Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)NO Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name: Christopher P. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Civy: Orlando 01-0484 tate: Florida Zip: 32802 Via Mode Stati Oxno go DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Astatement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. hristopher F. Re		
 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) A. Patent application No.(s) A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No Additional numbers of applications correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u> Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u> Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u> Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer,</u> [] Enclosed <u>Name: Pro. Box 3791</u> K. Deposit Account Number: Ciy: <u>Orlando</u> Total and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan August 25, 2004 Date Potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] Additional number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] B. Patent No.(s) <u>Date</u> Date	Execution Date: January	14, 2004
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) A. Patent application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No Additional numbers of applications correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esg.</u> Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esg.</u> Theternal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer,</u> [] Enclosed <u>Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.</u> Street Address: <u>255, S. Orange Ave.</u> <u>P.O. Box 3791</u> City: <u>Orlando</u> Titary additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. OD NOT USE THIS SPACE J. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan Mame of Person Signing Signature Potal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] Additional extension and coument: [3] Additional extension and coument: [3] Additional extension and coument: [3] Additional extension and coument: [3] August 25, 2004 Date August 25, 2004 Date Count August 25, 2004 Count August 25, 2004		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D438,845 S Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (K)No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Doppelt, Milbrath & Glichrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: ciry: Orlando P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: ciry: Orlando tate: Florida YIM Additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. ON NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. Cot the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true at correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing Signature Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <th>dditional name(s) and address(s) attached: () res (A) w</th> <th>0</th>	dditional name(s) and address(s) attached: () res (A) w	0
Data Bar S Additional numbers attached? { } Yes (XNO Additional number of applications and patents involved: [1] Mame: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Cify: Orlando 01-0484 Itate: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. //JI food \$TONII 0000004 M3805 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE // Statement and signature. Do Not Use THIS SPACE // Statement and signature. August 25, 2004 // August 25, 2004 Date // Signature August 25, 2004 <th>If this document is being filed together with a new appl:</th> <th>ication, the execution date of the application is:</th>	If this document is being filed together with a new appl:	ication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers attached? ()Yes (X)No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. [] Authorized to be charged to credit card payment form. Civy: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 V31 Mode STUMI1 00000004 M3845 If any additional extension and/or fee is required. O. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE O. Statement and signature. August 25, 2004 Date Date	A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. P.O. Box 3791 B. Deposit Account Number: Orlando Ol-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 John STM11 0000044 M38455 FC:201 Statement and signature. Statement of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] 		D438,845 S
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: [1] Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed	Additional num	bers attached? ()Yes (X)No
Internal Address: Allen, Dyer, [] Enclosed Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0484 Civy: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. V317004 6T0N11 0000004 M38445 Fige21 40.00 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE P. Statement and signature. Fo the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan Lame of Person Signing Signature August 25, 2004 Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	correspondence concerning document	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A. [X] Authorized to be charged to credit card payment form. Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. in the attached credit card payment form. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: Ci y: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. //Jirood STOMI1 00000044 M38645 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE August 25, 2004 9. Statement and signature. Signature August 25, 2004 9. Statement of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	Name: <u>Christopher F. Regan, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave. in the attached credit card payment form. P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: Civy: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. /31/004 6TUN11 00000044 M38845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 76: 6021 40.00 GP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 70 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan August 25, 2004 ame of Person Signing Signature August 25, 2004 Otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	Internal Address: Allen, Dyer,	[] Enclosed
P.O. Box 3791 8. Deposit Account Number: Ciry: Orlando 01-0484 State: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. /31004 6T0M11 00000044 M38845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /7. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE // to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. // hristopher F. Regan August 25, 2004 // ame of Person Signing Signature // otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]		[X] Authorized to be charged to credit card noted in the attached credit card payment form.
Ciry: Orlando 01-0484 ttate: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. /31/2004 STONI1 00000044 M38845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:021 40.00 GP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE . Statement and signature. . . Statement and signature. . . Statement and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. . hristopher F. Regan ame of Person Signing . . otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]		
tate: Florida Zip: 32802 If any additional extension and/or fee is required, or, if any additional fee for claims is required. /31/2004 GTUN11 00000044 M38845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN11 00000044 M38845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN11 00000044 M38845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN11 00000044 M38845 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN11 0000004 Massa45 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN11 0000004 Massa45 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN11 0000004 Massa45 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN11 0000004 Massa45 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN12 000 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN12 000 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN12 000 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN12 000 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN12 000 00 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /31/2004 GTUN12	P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:
/31/2004 6TUH11 00000044 b438445 or, if any additional fee for claims is required. /31/2004 6TUH11 00000044 b438445 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:4021 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan ame of Person Signing August 25, 2004 Date Octal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	City:Orlando	01-0484
FC:02140.00 CPDO NOT USE THIS SPACED. Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.Christopher F. Regan lame of Person SigningAugust 25, 2004 DateCotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:[3]		-
D. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true ar correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan Name of Person Signing Signature Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]		IIGE TUTS SDACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan Tame of Person Signing Signature Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	40.00 0P	ODE INTO DIACE
Correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher F. Regan Jame of Person Signing Signature Date Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]	9. Statement and signature.	
Jame of Person SigningSignatureDateCotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:[3]		
Cotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3]		August 25, 2004 Signature Date
	5 5	-
	4502	Silver, accachments and uocument: [3]

REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0044

	Patent & Trademark Off:
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101	1410812 original documents or copy thereof.
· ·	·
Name of conveying party(ies):	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Homac Manufacturing Company</u>
mes L. ZAMEN	Address: 12 Southland Road 2
	Ormond Beach, Florida 32174
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	
Nature of Conveyance:	
(X) Assignment	() Merger
() Security Agreement	() Change of Name
() Other	
Execution Date: <u>June 19</u>	, 2000
ditional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)N	
Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new appl): lication, the execution date of the application is: <u>June 19, 2000</u>
A. Patent application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No
Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: [1]
Name: Christopher F. Regan, Esg.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u> ,	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u>	
P.O. Box 3791	8. Deposit Account Number:
City:Orlando	01-0484
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32802_</u>	If any additional extension and/or fee is required,
	or, if any additional fee for claims is required.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE

REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0045

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, JAMES L. ZAHNEN of Ormond Beach, Florida hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in <u>COVER FOR AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION</u>, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith in the United States Patent; and

WHEREAS, Homac Manufacturing Company, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNOR** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNOR** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNOR** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any facts known to said **ASSIGNOR** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon

> PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0046

by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 11th day of June , 2000.

AHNEN

State of Florida :

*. .

: ss.

County of Volusia:

On this 19^{-1} day of _____ _____, 2000, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, JAMES L. ZAHNEN, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Rosalud Beynon Notary Public My commission expires:

ROSALIND BEYNON

Rosalind Beynet My Commission C0714951 Expires February 6, 2002

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0047

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JAMES L. ZAHNEN of Ormond Beach, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has made certain improvements or inventions in <u>COVER FOR AN ELECTRICAL CONNECTION</u>, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 26, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 29/125,516, now U.S. Patent No. D438,845S; and

WHEREAS, **Homac Mfg. Company**, a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

64502

1

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 14th day of 18 North 1, 200%.

State of Florida : : ss. County of Volusia:

On this <u>//</u> day of <u>forman</u>, 200⁴, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **JAMES L. ZAHNEN**, to me personally known/provided identification (______) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My commission expires:



Rosalind Beynon My Commission DD069633 Expires February 08, 2006

PATENT REEL: 015732 FRAME: 0049

SEAL

2